BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 210689

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 12/17/2021 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following
document(s):

Order 01 Prehearing Conference Order.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Digitally signed by
Huey, Huey, Lorilyn (UTC)
Lor”yn (UTC) Date: 2021.12.17

14:35:39-08'00'

Lorilyn Huey, Forms and Records Analyst

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Michael Dotson, WUTC, michael.dotson@utc.wa.gov

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, schedule@buellrealtime.com
Craig Gannett, Davis Wright Tremaine, craiggannett@dwt.com

Waste Management of Washington, Inc., Waste Management of Washington, Inc., mweinstein@wm.com
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, WUTC, jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov

Mike Weinstein, Waste Management of Washington, Inc., mweinstein@wm.com

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov

Eric Villar, WUTC, eric.villar@utc.wa.gov



Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Kathryn McPherson, WUTC, kathryn.mcpherson@utc.wa.gov
Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jason.hoxit@utc.wa.gov

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov

Edward Steiner, WUTC, edward.steiner@utc.wa.gov

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov
Andrew J. O'Connell, WUTC, andrew.j.oconnell@utc.wa.gov
Morgan Moore, WUTC, morgan.moore@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov
Walker Stanovsky, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP, walkerstanovsky@dwt.com
Nancy Foley, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP, nancyfoley@dwt.com
Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov
Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Patrick Remfrey, WUTC, patrick.remfrey@utc.wa.gov

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov

Elaina Young, WUTC, elaina.young@utc.wa.gov

Neal Kellner, cmtravel4fun@gmail.com

Gisele Desrochers, gdesroch@scharp.org

James Thralls, jim.thralls@gmail.com

Charles Newcombe, Charles.Newcombe@gmail.com

Susan Simms, singinsuzi@aol.com

Shannon Marsh, Snsmarsh@gmail.com

Richard Carpenter, richardlca74@yahoo.com

Thomas Anderson, Tandel12506@comcast.net

Adam Kephart, kephart.adam@gmail.com

James Weber, fnord42@hotmail.com

Darrel Bose, darrelbose@netscape.net

Eugen Lloyd Ambacher, gambacher@gmail.com

Michael Drouin, handy.man49@gmail.com

Janice Slater, janice_slater@hotmail.com

Richard Nevin, rvguyl4fan@gmail.com

Christopher Foster, harvhartman@gmail.com

Scott Dalgleish, Smdalgleish@gmail.com

Brianna Green, brianna.c.green@gmail.com

Janean Kelly, JanLKelly@live.com

Diane Hall, dkbonomi@yahoo.com



Julie Middleton, juliegmiddleton@gmail.com
Mark Andrews, gdroids@gmail.com

Charles Murray, murraychuck53@gmail.com
Terri Mansell, terrimansell@gmail.com
Sharon Hill, gsand37097 @yahoo.com

Cathy Simcox, cisimcox@yahoo.com
Andrew MacMillen, Andrewm57@gmail.com
Mathias Schramer, mcschramer@gmail.com
Russell Roush, russroush@yahoo.com
Wallace Smith, wsmith@harbornet.com
Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov
Ame Lewis, ALewis6@wm.com

Lisa Nickel, Inickel@co.kitsap.wa.us

Jordan Sheets, jsheets@co.kitsap.wa.us

DWT docketing department, seadocket@dwt.com
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